
S. No Gregorian Dates Days Events 
1 April 06 2025 Sunday Start of New Session KGs - IX  Classes  
2 April 10, 2025 Thursday Eid Milan Party ( All classes ) 
3 April 27, 2025 Sunday Start of Grades X, XI 
4 21 – 29 May, 2025 Wed – Thu  1st Test KGs.  ( KG-Jr, KG-Sr ) 
5 May 28, 2025 Wednesday Youm-e-Takbir  Celebrations  
6 21-29 May, 2025  Wed - Thu   FIRST TERM EXAM (Grade I - IV ) 
7 04-June to 14-Aug Wed – Thu Summer Vacation 2025 
8 August 14, 2025 Thursday INDEPENDENCE DAY OF PAKISTAN 
9 August 15, 2025 Friday Staff’s Reporting Day 

10 August 17, 2025 Sunday SCHOOL  RE-OPENS    

11 August 19, 2025 Tuesday Red Colour Day (KGs Classes only ) 
Parent-Teacher Meeting ( KGs only ) 

12 August 21, 2025 Thursday Result Declaration Function  (1st Term Grade I-IV )  / 
Parent-Teacher Meeting ( Grade I – IV ) 

13 August 31, 2025 Sunday Selection of Prefects for Session 2025-26 
14 September 6, 2025 Saturday DEFENCE DAY OF PAKISTAN (Function on 7th Sep. Sunday) 
15 10-11 September, 2025 Wed – Thu Science Quiz Competition (Classes V - XII ) 
16 September 23, 2025 Tuesday Saudi National Day – Holiday (Function on Monday, 22nd  September  
17 02-October, 2025 Thursday Spelling Bee Competition ( Classes  I-IV ) 
18 02 – 09 October, 2025 Thu – Thu  2nd TEST KGs  
19 October  12, 2025 Sunday Yellow Colour Day ( KGs  only ) 
20 October  26, 2025 Sunday Parent-Teacher Meeting ( KGs ) 
21 25-Sep to 13-Oct, 2025 Thu – Mon   Mid Term Exam ( V-VIII Classes)  
22 15-26 October,  2025 Wed – Sun Second Term Exam. (I-IV Classes)  

23 October  30, 2025 Thursday 
Result Declaration (Mid Term Exam ( Grade V – VIII )  
Parent-Teacher Meeting ( Grade V – VIII ) 

24 November 06, 2025 Thursday Qira’at Competition (V-VIII) 
25 November 09, 2025 Sunday  Allama Muhammad Iqbal Day Function 

26 November 20, 2025 Thursday Result Declaration Function 2nd Term Exam ( I - IV )  
Parent Teacher Meeting ( I - IV )  

27 30-Nov to 07-Dec Sun – Sun 3rd TEST KGs  Classes  
28 December 5,  2025 Friday Annual Fun Fair ( All levels  - Girls Wing ) 
29 December 7,  2025 Sunday Change of Uniform (for Winter)  
30 December 9,  2025 Tuesday Blue Color Day (KGs only) 
31 December 14,  2025 Sunday Parent-Teacher Meeting ( KGs ) 
32 21-24 December 2025 Sun - Wed Sports Gala  ( All Levels )  
33 December 25, 2025 Thursday Quaid-e-Azam Muhammad Ali Jinnah  ( Holiday )      
34 28-Dec-25 to 08-Jan-26 Sun – Thu  Winter Vacation / Mid Year Break 
35 February 4, 2026 Wednesday Kashmir Solidarity Day Function / Speech Competition 
36 February 5, 2026 Thursday Kashmir Solidarity Day Holiday 
37 11-Feb to 05-March, 2026 Wed – Thu  FINAL TERM / ANNUAL EXAM. (KG - VIII Classes) 

38 February 22, 2026 Sunday  Saudi Foundation (Holiday) 
39 March 11, 2026 Wednesday Saudi Flag Day  
40 10-23, March, 2026 Tue - Mon  Eid-ul-Fitr Holidays  
41 March 23, 2026 Monday Pakistan Day ( Holiday ) 
42 30-31, March, 2026 Mon – Tue  Result Declaration’s Function ( KGs – VIII )  
43 01-02 April, 2026 Wed - Thu Annual Term Break  
44 April 05th, 2026 Sunday New Session 2026-27 STARTS.      
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